(Won) 634,439 (Won) 757,531 (Won) 739,532

(*1) KLB Securities Co., Ltd., Jooeun Industrial Co., Ltd., Kookmin Bank Singapore Ltd. and Kookmin Finance Asia, Ltd., NPC02-4 Kookmin
Venture Fund are all in the process of liquidation as of June 30, 2007.

(*2) The Bank is planning to dispose some ING Life Insurance shares in the current year.
(*3) The Bank may exercise its voting right at the board meeting or at an equally significant decision making body of the investee.
(*4) The Bank has significant influence in electing the board member who may participate in the decision making process relating to the

financial and business policy of the investee.
(*5) The liquidation of Pacific IT Investment Partnership has been finalized in 2007.

- 18 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

(12) The valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method for the six months ended June 30, 2007 was as follows (Unit: In
millions):

Book value
before

valuation

Acquisition

(disposition) Dividend

Foreign
exchange
trading
income

(loss)

Equity gain
(loss) on
investment

Other
comprehensive
income (loss)

Retained
earnings

Book value
after

valuation
Domestic stocks:
KB Investment
Co., Ltd. (Won) 94,443 (Won) �  (Won) (2,238) (Won) �  (Won) 2,862 (Won) (2) (Won) �  (Won) 95,065
KB Futures Co.,
Ltd. 28,077 �  (1,200) �  1,292 �  �  28,169
KB Data System
Co., Ltd. (*1) 14,609 �  (800) �  691 �  �  14,500
KB Real Estate
Trust 99,544 �  (12,000) �  16,814 �  �  104,358
KB Asset
Management 65,271 �  (6,134) �  8,680 9 �  67,826
KB Credit
Information (*2) 34,735 �  (187) �  2,996 �  �  37,544
KB Life Insurance
Co., Ltd. (*1 & 3) �  7,650 �  �  �  �  (7,650) �
KLB Securities
Co., Ltd. (*3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Jooeun Industrial
Co., Ltd. (*3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
ING Life Insurance
Korea Co., Ltd. 123,587 �  �  �  11,368 (5,755) �  129,200
Balhae
Infrastructure Fund 45,589 5,130 (463) �  1,140 �  �  51,396
Korea Credit
Bureau Co., Ltd. 3,297 �  �  �  (289) (270) �  2,738

509,152 12,780 (23,022) �  45,554 (6,018) (7,650) 530,796

Foreign stocks
Kookmin Bank
Singapore Ltd. 1,614 �  �  (4) �  �  �  1,610
Kookmin Finance
Asia Ltd. (HK) 226 �  �  (1) �  �  �  225
Kookmin Bank Int'l
Ltd. (London) 56,496 �  �  967 1,862 (112) �  59,213
Kookmin Bank
Hong Kong Ltd. 72,130 �  �  (218) 4,331 (388) �  75,855
Sorak Financial
Holdings PTE Ltd. 87,299 �  �  (274) 3,959 (1,187) �  89,797

217,765 �  �  470 10,152 (1,687) �  226,700

Equity Securities
Pacific IT
Investment
Partnership 1,958 (1,958) �  �  �  �  �  �
NPC02-4 Kookmin
Venture Fund 8,204 (3,794) (1,263) �  935 58 �  4,140
KB06-1 Venture
Investment
Partnership 2,453 2,500 �  �  (98) �  �  4,855

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 78

12,615 (3,252) (1,263) �  837 58 �  8,995

(Won) 739,532 (Won) 9,528 (Won) (24,285) (Won) 470 (Won) 56,543 (Won) (7,647) (Won) (7,650) (Won) 766,491

- 19 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

The valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method for the year ended December 31, 2006 was as follows (Unit: In millions):

Book value
before

valuation

Acquisition

(disposition) Dividend

Foreign
currency
translation
gain (loss)

Equity gain
(loss) on
investment

Other
comprehensive
income (loss)

Retained
earnings

Book value
after

valuation
Domestic stocks:
KB Investment
Co., Ltd. (Won) 85,462 (Won) �  (Won) (2,238) (Won) �  (Won) 10,974 (Won) 245 (Won) �  (Won) 94,443
KB Futures Co.,
Ltd. 27,312 �  (1,000) �  1,823 (58) �  28,077
KB Data System
Co., Ltd. (*1) 15,582 �  (2,399) �  1,426 �  �  14,609
KB Real Estate
Trust 81,068 �  �  �  18,337 139 �  99,544
KB Asset
Management 52,485 �  (6,134) �  18,909 11 �  65,271
KB Credit
Information (*2) 27,837 �  (624) �  7,522 �  �  34,735
KB Life
Insurance Co.,
Ltd. (*1 and 3) �  �  �  �  �  1,582 (1,582) �
KLB Securities
Co., Ltd. (*3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Jooeun
Industrial Co.,
Ltd. (*3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
ING Life
Insurance Korea
Co., Ltd. 77,529 �  �  �  31,308 14,750 �  123,587
Balhae
Infrastructure
Fund �  45,126 (11) �  474 �  �  45,589
Korea Credit
Bureau Co., Ltd. �  4,500 �  �  (1,203) �  �  3,297

367,275 49,626 (12,406) �  89,570 16,669 (1,582) 509,152

Foreign stocks:
Kookmin Bank
Singapore Ltd. 1,759 �  �  (145) �  �  �  1,614
Kookmin
Finance Asia
Ltd. (HK) 246 �  �  (20) �  �  �  226
Kookmin Bank
Int'l Ltd.
(London) 50,523 �  �  2,237 4,262 (526) �  56,496
Kookmin Bank
Hong Kong Ltd. 69,958 �  �  (5,760) 8,044 (112) �  72,130
Sorak Financial
Holdings PTE
Ltd. 82,401 �  (6,009) (438) 7,065 4,280 �  87,299

204,887 �  (6,009) (4,126) 19,371 3,642 �  217,765

Equity
Securities:
KICO No. 2
Venture
Investment
Partnership 130 (93) �  �  (37) �  �  �

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 80

KICO No. 3
Venture
Investment
Partnership 147 (117) �  �  (30) �  �  �
Pacific IT
Investment
Partnership 4,950 (1,496) �  �  (1,496) �  �  1,958
NPC02-4
Kookmin
Venture Fund 12,128 (3,000) (2,129) �  1,263 (58) �  8,204
KB06-1 Venture
Investment
Partnership �  2,500 �  �  (47) �  �  2,453

17,355 (2,206) (2,129) �  (347) (58) �  12,615

(Won) 589,517 (Won) 47,420 (Won) (20,544) (Won) (4,126) (Won) 108,594 (Won) 20,253 (Won) (1,582) (Won) 739,532

- 20 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

(*1) The significant unrealized income eliminated for the six months ended June 30, 2007 and for the year ended December 31, 2006 was as
follows (Unit: In millions):

Related accounts 2007 2006
KB Data System Co., Ltd. Tangible assets (sales) (Won) 95 (Won) 914
KB Life Insurance Co., Ltd. Commissions (deferred acquisition cost) 7,650 3,730

(Won) 7,745 (Won) 4,644

(*2) The difference between the cost of the investment and the amount of the underlying equity in the net assets of KB Credit Information
amounting to (Won)1,128 million, which resulted from the additional purchase of shares in October 2004, is amortized over 5 years using